
If you think you’ve seen all the artifacts in our museums, you are in for a pleasant surprise. 
During our winter break, Museum Associate-Curator Jessica Gray has been re-imagining our veterans’ 
exhibit. We have artifacts dating as far back as the Revolutionary War to the present disputes in the 
Middle East. 

We will be opening a new exhibit in May to celebrate Military Appreciation Month. As we’ve been 
going through our storage closets, we’ve discovered boxes that haven’t been open for decades, 
probably since we accepted them into our collection. 

We are also working to make this exhibit accessible to all by moving it to the Newell/Bryant 
Museum. It will include never before displayed artifacts from our total collection. The stories won’t 
be about the conflicts but about the men and women from Bureau County who were willing to give 
it all for our country. And many did.

There will be other “micro” exhibits and events too. We are revisiting the past of the Clark Norris
Museum with an exhibit featuring the story of Grace Clark Norris who donated her home to the 
Bureau County Historical Society in 1948.

Take a look at the current list of upcoming events in this letter and join us.
Explore your history!

Sincerely,

Lex Poppens, Executive Director
Bureau County Historical Society

A Note from the Executive Director:

Date Event Location Day Time

February Black History Month Celebration Closed

Museums closed for winter break

Sat., Feb. 11 Dana Collins, “The Lincoln’s years in Illinois 1830-1861” Princeton Public Library Saturday 1pm

Mon., Feb. 20 President’s Day Closed

Sat., Feb. 25 Jessica Gray, “New Philadelphia & Free Frank McWorter Family” Princeton Public Library Saturday 1pm

March Women’s History Month Celebration

Thu., Mar. 2 Member Days – Celebrating Grace Norris All Museums

Fri., Mar. 3 Member Days – Celebrating Grace Norris All Museums

Sat., Mar. 4 Grand Re-Opening All Museums Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

Celebrating Grace Norris Clark/Norris Museum Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

April

Sat., Apr. 22 Museums Closed

National Military Month Preparation Begins

Research Area open Newell/Bryant Museum Noon – 5pm

May National Military Appreciation Month Begins All Museums

Mon., May 1 Civil War Movie Princeton Public Library TBD

Fri., May 5 National Military Appreciation Month Exhibit opens All Museums Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

Mon., May 8 WWI Movie Princeton Public Library TBD

Mon., May 15 WW2 Movie Princeton Public Library TBD

Thu., May 18 International Museum Day

Mon., May 22 Vietnam Movie Princeton Public Library TBD

Thu., May 25 Special Event

Mon., May 29 Memorial Day Closed

June Museums Open All Museums Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

July Museums Open All Museums Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

Tue., July 4 Independence Day Closed

Sat., July 15 Gerald Savage- “A Brief History of the Reintroduction of the 
Native Americans into Illinois”

TBD

August Museums Open All Museums Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

School tours resume! Clark-Norris

September Celebrating the Bureau County Fair All Museums Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

Tue., Sept. 5 Labor Day Closed

Tue., Sept. 5 Homestead Festival Store Window

Thu., Sept. 7 Chalk Art Display at Matson Building Sash/Stalter/Matson

Sat., Sept. 9 Homestead Festival Parade

October Museums Open Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

Sat., Oct. 7 Cocktails and Conversations II Clark/Norris Home Saturday 6pm – 9pm

Mon., Oct. 9 Columbus Day Closed

Mon., Oct. 9 BCHS Founding Anniversary (112th Anniversary)

November National History Month All Museums Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

Thu., Nov. 9 BCHS Annual Meeting

Fri., Nov. 10 Veterans Day

Mon., Nov. 13 Cherry Mine Disaster Event (tent.) Clark-Norris TBD

Thu., Nov. 23 Thanksgiving Holiday Closed

Fri., Nov. 24 Thanksgiving Holiday Closed

Sat., Nov. 25 Museums Open Open Noon – 5pm

Nov. 25-Dec. 21 A Mouse in the House! Clark-Norris Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

December Deck the House! Wed. – Sat. Noon – 5pm

Sat., Dec. 2 BCHS Christmas Party

Sat., Dec. 23 Museums Close for Winter Break All Museums Closed Closed

All dates & times subject to change. Check our website, www.bureaucountyhistoricalsociety.com, for current information.
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